503474972 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3521598

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON FARRINGTON	07/13/2015
CHARLES LEE	07/13/2015
ALVIN LEE	07/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMOTIVE FUEL CELL COOPERATION, CORP.	
Street Address:	9000 GLENLYON PARKWAY	
City:	BURNABY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5J 5J8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14759695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)922-7390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-922-7315

Email: felgentreff@patentcentral.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT CENTRAL LLC STEPHAN A. PENDORF

Address Line 1:1401 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARDAddress Line 4:HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3926.478
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHAN A. PENDORF
SIGNATURE:	/Stephan A. Pendorf/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=3926478_Assignment_Inventors_To_AFCC#page1.tif source=3926478_Assignment_Inventors_To_AFCC#page2.tif

PATENT 503474972 REEL: 036539 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

Simon FARRINGTON 3273 West 2nd Avenue Vancouver, BC, V6K 1K9 Canada

Charles LEE

#404-2483 Spruce Street Vancouver, BC, V6H 4J2 Canada

Alvin LEE 948 E 55th Avenue Vancouver, BC, V5X IN9

Canada

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE

Automotive Fuel Cell Cooperation, Corp.

9000 Glenlyon Parkway Burnaby, BC V5J 5J8

Canada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "FUEL CELL ASSEMBLIES AND PREPARATION METHODS THEREFOR", and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/759,695 filed July 8, 2015 or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment:

PATENT REEL: 036539 FRAME: 0326 U.S. Application No.: 14/759,695

Assignment

Attorney Docket: 3926, 478

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: July 13, 2015

Date: Nubir No , £

Simon FARRINGTON

Charles LEE

Date: July 13, 2015

Alvin I FF

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)